UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
email: sales@murata-ps.com
25 Feb 2011 MDC_UEI15W.B41 Page 1 of 15

Contents Page
Description, Photograph, Connection Diagram 1
Ordering Guide, Model Numbering 2
Mechanical Specifi cations, Input/Output Pinout  3
Detailed Electrical Specifi cations 6
Application Notes 8
Soldering Guidelines 11
Performance Data 13
UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
25 Feb 2011 MDC_UEI15W.B41 Page 2 of 15
➀ Please refer to the part number structure for additional options and complete
ordering part numbers.
➁ All specifi cations are typical at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 deg.C. unless
otherwise noted. See detailed specifi cations.
➂ Minimum output load for all models is 10% of maximum current.
➃ RoHS-6 compliance does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b (lead in solder).
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Root Models ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency
Open Frame
Package – C75
VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A)�
Power
(W)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.)
VIN
Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
IIN =
no
load
(mA)
IIN =
full
load
(A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. (inches) (mm)
Case
Pinout
UEI15-033-Q12 3.3 4.5 14.85 60 90 ±0.05% ±0.1% 24 9-36 43 0.71 86.5% 89%
1.1×0.96×0.32 27.9×24.4×8.1 P85
UEI15-033-Q48 3.3 5 16.5 60 90 ±0.2% ±0.2% 48 18-75 24 0.4 85.5% 88%
UEI15-050-Q12 5 3 15 70 125 ±0.05% ±0.075% 24 9-36 41 0.72 86.3% 87.3%
UEI15-050-Q48 5 3 15 60 95 ±0.05% ±0.06% 48 18-75 28 0.36 84.3% 86.0%
UEI15-120-Q12 12 1.3 15.6 110 150 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 15 0.77 82.3% 84.5%
UEI15-120-Q48 12 1.3 15.6 85 120 ±0.0 75% ±0.05% 48 18-75 15 0.38 83.3% 85%
UEI15-150-Q12 15 1.1 16.5 130 175 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 18 0.81 83.5% 85%
UEI15-150-Q48 15 1.1 16.5 80 120 ±0.05% ±0.05% 48 18-75 14 0.4 83.3% 85.3%
Nominal Output Voltage
in Tenths of a Volt
Unipolar Wide Input
15-Watt Series
UEI15 - Q12- -033 P M
On/Off Control Polarity:
 P = Positive
 N = Negative
Surface Mount Option
 Blank = Standard through-hole pin mount version
 M = SMT version (MSL rating 2)
C
RoHS-6 Hazardous
Substance Compliance (note 4)
Input Voltage Range
   Q12 = 9-36V
   Q48 = 18-75V
Note:
Some model number combinations
may not be available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions.
Lx
Pin Length Option
 Blank = Std. pin length 0.25˝ (6.3mm)
 L1 = 0.110˝ (2.79mm)
 L2 = 0.145˝ (3.68mm)
Alternate pin lengths
require quantity order.}
SPECIAL MODEL NUMBERS:
UEI-31204-C, Restricted AVL and surface mount
UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com

Angles ± 1˚
Standard pin length is shown. Please refer to
the Ordering Guide for alternate pin lengths.
UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE (MSL RATING 2)
0.400
10.16
0.13
REF
0.34
MAX
TOP VIEW
PIN #1
1.10
27.9
0.96
24.4
CL
BOTTOM VIEW
#5
#4
#3
CL
CL
#6
#2
#1
0.400
10.16
0.400
10.16
0.800
20.32
0.100
2.54
0.100
2.54
END VIEW
.093
SIDE VIEW
MOUNTING
PLANE
.093 TYP
25 Feb 2011 MDC_UEI15W.B41 Page 4 of 15
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 1˚
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 Positive Vin
2 Negative Vin
3 Positive Vout
4 Output Trim
5 Negative Vout
6 On/Off Control*
*The Remote On/Off can be provided
with either positive (P suffi x) or nega-
tive (N suffi x) polarity
UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com